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Name of Work:
As per SOR

1.1

SN REF ITEM DESCRIPTION

1.1

OFFICE OF THEMUNICIPAL CORPORATION, KORBA ( C.G)

Excavation for alltypes and
sizes of foundations,

MAINTENANCE OF PARKING BOUNDRY IN FRONT OF ASHOK WATIKA GARDEN PART -1

SCHEDULE OF RATES PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT JPWD BUILDING-01.01.2015]

trenches and drains or for
any other purpose

including disposal of
excavated stuff upto 1.5 m

lift and lead upto 50m (at
least Sm away from the
excavated arca). including
dressing and leveling of
pits.

-col.

In alltypes of soils.

-main col.

-wall

2 1.17 Filling from available
excavated stuff (Excluding
rock) in trenches, plinth,
sides of foundation etc. in

layers not exceeding
20cm in depth
consolidating each
deposited layer by ramming
and watering with a lead

M.

upto 50 M. and lift upto 1.5

2.1 Providing and fixing forn
work including centring.
shutering, strutting,
staging. propping bracing
etc, conmplete and

including its removal at

alllevels, for:
1.1 Foundations, footings, bases

DETAILED ESTIMATE

of columns plinth bean,
curtain wall in any shape
and size and alltype of wall
below plinth level.

for gate 12

N

56

2

2x4

1

0.50

1.20

150.00

090

0.50

1.20

0.40

H/D

0.60

1.20

0.40

Total

Total

040

QTY UNIT

8.40

3.45

24.00

35.85

34.00

34.00

2 88

CUm

Cum

RATE AMOUNT

185.00

65.00

663225

2210.00
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SH REF ITEM DESCRIPTION

4

5

3.1

1.5 Columns, Pillars, Piers and

1.2

-13

1.5

-p.b

Jikes- rectangular or square

inshape

Providing and laying
nominal mix plain cemcnt
concrctc with crushcd
stonc aggregatc using
concrctc mixcr in all
works upto plinth levcl

excluding cost of form
work.

1:4:8 (| cemcnt : 4
coarse sand : 8 graded
stonc aggregate 40mm
nominal size).
-COL.
-WALIL

1:1%:3 (1 cement: 1%
coarse sand : 3 graded

stone aggregate 20mm
nominal size).

-FOR POST FIXING

3.2 Providing and laying
nominal mix reinforced
cemenl concrete with
crushed stone aggregatc
using concrete mixer in

all works upto plinth
levelexcluding cost of form

work.

2.1 1:14:3 (1 cement : 12
coarse sand : 3 graded
stone aggregate 20mm
nominal size).
-fI

-p.b

214

2x4

2

1

60

2

2

2

1

L

0,40

5.00

0.40

1.20

150.00

0.50

1.20

0.90

0.40

5.00

B

1.20

0.40

0.50

1.20

0.90

0.40

0.20

H/D

0.60

0.30

Total

2.10

Total

0.10

0.10

Total

0.80

Total

0.30

0.40

0.60

0.30

QTY UNIT

1.92

3.00

7.80 Sqm

6.72

6.72

0.28

6.00

6.28

12.00

12.00

0.86

0.64

0.19

0.30

Sam

Cum

Cum

RATE AMOUNT

139.00

297.00

2659.00

4073.00

1084.20

1995.84

16698.52

48876.00
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REF ITEM DESCRIPTION

6 3.12 Providing and placing in
position reinforcement for
R.C.C. work including
straightening, cutting,
bending, binding ctc.
completc as per drawings
including cost ofbinding
wire in foundation and
plinth allcomplete:
Thermo-Mechanically
treated bars FE 500D

12.2

7 9.43

-col.

43.1

Providing and fixing in

position chain linked steel
wire fabric made of 4 mm
dia G.I. wire of required
width in mesh to concrete/
wooden/ angle iron posts
including securing and
screwing with 2mm dia
GI. wire, G.I. staples,

G.I.U-nails or steel pins
etc., complete.
Aperture 50x50mm

8 9.45 Providing and placing in

position angle iron post and
strut of required size
including bottom to be split
and bent at right angle in

opposite direction for

required length and

drilling holes upto 10 mn
dia as per requirement
including priming coat with

red oxíde zinc chromate
primer and placing the post/
strut in cement concrcte
block.
-angle 60x60x6=5.40 kg/

CuIn

zN

2.66

1

60

L

0.40

60.00

150.00

3.00

0.40

540

H/D

2.10

Total

Total

1.50

Total

QTY UNIT

0.67

2.66 CUm

159.60

159.60 kg

225.00

225.00 sqm

972.00

RATE AMOUNT

4163.00

54.50

11073.58

8698.20

331.00 74475.00

Powered By : Estimate Maker Sotware Pg. 3



SN REF ITEM DESCRIPTION

9 10.10

10 7.5

5.4

11 11.2

2.4

3.4

Extra for providing and
fixing wind ties of 40x6mm

13 9.2

flat iron section.
-PATTI

Brick vork with modular
fly-ash lime bricks (FaLG
Bricks) confirming to
IS:12894-2002 of class
designation 4.0 in
foundation and plinth in:
Cement Mortar l:6 (1

cement:6 coarse sand)

Providing and making
12mm thick cement plaster
of mix:

12 11.3 Providing and making

In Cement Mortar 1:6 (1
cement : 6 fine sand)

1Smm thick cement plaster
on the rough side of single
or half brick wall of mix:
In Cement Mortar I:6 (1

cement : 6 fine sand)

Structural steel work
riveted or bolted or

welded in built-up
sections, trusses and frames
work upto a height of 5m

above plinth level,

including cutting, hoisting,
fixing in position and
applying a priming coat of
redoxide zinc hromate
primer.

-MAIN GATE
-PATTI

14 9.15 Providing andfixing M.S.

1

1

L

150.00

150.00

150.00

150.00

0.20

H/D

Total

Total

0.90

Total

0.60

Total

0.60

Total

Total

QTY UNIT

972.00

150.00

150.00

27.00

27.00

90.00

90.00

90.00

150.00

Ko

150.00

metre

Cum

90.00 Sqm

Sqm

Ko

RATE

69.50 67554.00

118.00 17700.00

3263.00

91.50

AMOUNT

107.00

66.00

88101.00

8235.00

9630.00

9900.00
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REF ITEM DESCRIPTION

15 14.6

6.1

14.1

grill of approved pattern
made of M.S. flats or

square or round bars
welded to steel frame of
windows etc. including
applying a priming coat
welded to frame wvith all
necessary fitting complete
including applying a

priming of red oxide zinc
chromate primer.

White washing with whiting

22.1

to give an even shade.

16 14.14 Finishing walls with water

On new work (Three or
more coats)

proofing cement paint of
required shade to give an

even shade.
On new work (Two or more
coats applied (@ 3.84 kg/10

sqm)

1714.22 Painting on new work (two
or more coats) to give an

even shade with:
Satin synthetic enamel paint

Sub Englneer

Nagar Palik Nigam,

Korba

N

2

1

L

150.00

5.00

HID

Total

0.70

Total

Total

1.80

Total

QTY UNIT

100.00

Korba

100.00 kg

210.00

210.00

196.00

196.00

9.00

Astt. Ergineer
Nagar Pak Nigam,

Sqm

Sqm

9.00 Sqm

As per Estimate Amount Rs.
Say Rs.

RATE AMOUNT

67.50

9.00

41.00

55.00

6750.00

1890.00

8036.00

495.00

390034.59

3,90, oro
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